feedback through their constituent groups, such as USAC and CSAC, at their respective 

meetings that were attended by the Vice President for Multicultural Affairs & Community 

Engagement to discuss this topic. Representatives from these groups were also members of the 

ad hoc committee. One hundred forty-five (145) groups and individuals responded representing 

twenty-one (21) units (i.e., divisions, colleges, and departments/offices) including the Lake 

Campus. A breakdown of this information is attached.    

Summary of Comments     

Several themes emerged in the feedback about the performance appraisal process at Wright State